BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

(A Mini Ratna Company) (A Subsidiary of Coal India Ltd) EXECUTIVE ESTABLISHMENT KoylaBhawan, Koyla Nagar, Dhanbad 826005

Ref.No. BCCL/EE/Medical Consultant/2020/01

भारतकोकिंगकोललिमिटेड

(एकमिनिरत्नाकंपनी)

(कोलइंडियालिमिटेडकाएकअंग)

अधिकारीस्थापना

कोयलाभवन, कोयलानगर,धनबाद 826005

Dated: 22/04/2020

NOTIFICATION FOR ENGAGEMENT OF RETIRED MEDICAL SPECIALISTS OF CIL/SUBSIDIARIES ON FIXED TENURE CONTRACT BASIS AS MEDICAL SPECIALIST CONSULTANTS IN BCCL

Applications are invited from retired Medical Specialists of CIL / Subsidiaries for engagement as Medical Specialist Consultants in BCCL on fixed tenure contract basis for a period of one year, extendable for another one year depending upon requirement and satisfactory performance, against the following specialty-wise category-wise vacancies :-

Category-wise Vacancy position Medical Specialist						
Subsidiary	Category				Total	
	GEN	OBC(NCL)	SC	ST	TOLA	
BCCL	25	9	5	1	40	

Specialty-wise Vacancy position Medical Specialist				
Specialty	Total Vacancy			
Anesthesia	3			
Dermatology	1			
ENT	1			
General Medicine	7			
General Surgery	6			
Obs&Gyn	4			
Ophthalmology	3			
Orthopedics	3			
Pediatrics	2			
Pathology	3			
Psychiatry	1			
Pul. Med	1			
Radiology	4			
Public Health	1			
Total	40			

NOTE: Vacancies exist in different Hospitals/Dispensaries of BCCL.

The eligibility criteria, terms of engagement, pay & allowances and other benefits shall be as per CIL Policy for engagement of Medical Consultants vide OM No. CIL/C5A(PC)/Medical Consultant/405 dated 30.03.2020 (available on CIL's official website <u>www.coalindia.in</u> under link Info Bank/Circulars-HR/Personnel). The applicants should go through the CIL Policy carefully before applying to ensure that they meet the eligibility criteria and the terms & conditions are suitable to them.

Applications of interested retired Medical Specialists of CIL/Subsidiaries in the prescribed format (Annexure-I of CIL Policy) should reach the office of General Manager (P/EE), BCCL, KoylaBhawanalongwith relevant documents through email at <u>gmee.bccl@coalindia.in</u> or Registered/Speed Post or through personal delivery on or before 06.05.2020.